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Glossary Of Terms

Arpeggio
The notes of a chord played individually.  

Bridge
Piece that anchors the strings to the body of the guitar.  

Chord
A combination of notes played together.

Harmonics
Chime like notes played lightly by touching the string above certain frets.

Key
A group of notes and chords that are related; useful for writing a song.

Machine Heads
Devices found on the headstock of the guitar used for tuning.

Measures
Small sections of written music separated by vertical bar lines.

Melody
Single notes played in a row.

Pickups
A type of microphone on the guitar used to amplify the sound of the 
strings.

Rhythm
The speed, length and time in which music is played.

Scale
A group of notes all belonging to the same staff.
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Tuning Your Guitar
If included as an option, locate the electronic tuner which came supplied with your 
instrument.

•   Press the power button to turn on the tuner.

•   For an electric guitar, plug the guitar into the tuner via an instrument cable. Gently 
pluck the string in need of tuning. The auto tuning function will indicate via a red 
LED light the string’s current pitch.

•   Slowly adjust the tuning peg for the associated string. It will either tighten or loosen 
depending upon direction the peg is turned. When tightening the string the pitch 
will become higher and when loosening the string the pitch will become lower.

•  The red LED lights on the tuner will confirm this action and indicate via a green 
light when the string is in tune.

•   Repeat process for each string.

Guitar tuner supplied with package has an external mic to be used for tuning     
acoustic guitar. Please refer to the users guide included within the electronic     
tuner. 

Truss Rod Adjustment (Optional)
The truss rod is located in the neck of your guitar. It is there to assist in keeping 
the neck straight. It also supports the neck as the string tension is increased. It is 
manufactures policy that only a qualified guitar technician adjust the truss rod. It is 
very easy to damage your instrument if the truss rod is tightened too much.
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Know your Guitar 
First we need to take some time to get to know the parts of the guitar. If you are 
right handed, you hold the guitar so your right hand is the strumming hand (it rests 
on the strings above the sound hole and above the pic guard). Your left hand is 
then the picking hand, which rests on the neck of the guitar. The large part of the 
guitar is referred to as the “body” while the thin piece that is connected to the 
body is called the “neck”. The strings run from the “bridge” which is on the body 
of the guitar (below the sound hole in the body) and connect to the “tuning pegs” 
which are on the “head” of the guitar. The metal pieces that lie along the neck at 
random intervals are the “frets” and the neck is sometimes called the “fretboard”. 
The six strings are pressed onto the fretboard by the player’s hand, causing them 
to vibrate when plucked. This changes the pitch of the string.

Please check your strings periodically for dirt, discoloration or if they are producing 
a deteriorated dull sound. Make sure to change one string at a time. This will 
maintain the vital tension on the neck. See below to accurately change strings on 
your acoustic guitar.

•   Loosen and remove used strings

•   Locate the bridge pin (see acoustic guitar diagram), remove allowing the string 
to pull back from guitar.

•  Take the new string and position ball end into hole followed by the bridge pin. 
By pulling up on the string it will catch into the bridge pin. Finally secure the 
bridgepin by pushing into place.

•   Continue feeding the string the length of the neck to its associated tuning peg.

•  You will see a hole which the string is then threaded through. Leave a bit of 
string so that you may adjust as necessary.

•  Bend the very tip of the string so that you can now tighten by turning the
tuning peg.

•  Once tight you cut the excess string you had left over and which is not needed.

Changing String
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Manufacturers Warranty

Your new Spectrum instrument is warranted to be free from defects in materials and 
workmanship for the original retail purchaser, subject to the limitations contained 
in this warranty.

If within that time frame this instrument malfunctions as a result of faulty materials 
or workmanship, Ashley Entertainment Corp will repair the defect(s) or replace the 
instrument, as it deems appropriate in its sole discretion. Ashley Entertainment 
Corp reserves the right to use materials regularly utilized at the time of repair in the 
event that original materials are no longer available.

If replacement of your instrument is deemed appropriate by our staff, Ashley 
Entertainment Corp will replace the instrument with one of the same or most similar 
style of a value not in excess of the original purchase price of your instrument.

This warranty covers the cost of parts and labor for two years from date of 
purchase. Original receipt as proof of purchase must be submitted to receive a 
return authorization or any warranty work deemed necessary by our Customer 
Service Representative. In the unlikely event that your instrument is destroyed, lost 
or damaged beyond repair, while in the possession of Ashley Entertainment Corp 
for repair, Ashley Entertainment Corp will replace that instrument with one of the 
same or most similar style of a value not in excess of the original purchase price of 
your instrument.

Terms And Conditions

Care and Maintenance
Exposure to certain materials, leather straps and cushions such as those found 
on some instrument stands could adversely affect the finish. To insure your finish 
maintains its beauty, please follow these steps:

•  Never cover or wipe your instrument with plastic based materials.

•  Always remove the strap from the instrument when not in use.

•  Perspiration can also damage the guitar finish as well as the hardware finish.

•  Always clean your instrument and hardware with a soft cloth before storing it.

A rapid change in temperature or humidity can result in small cracks in the finish. 
This is a result of the wood expanding faster than the lacquer. To eliminate the 
possibility of this happening to your instrument we recommend you warm it to room 
temperature when taken out of its gig bag.

Daily Care: Every time your instrument is used the strings should be wiped clean. 
This will increase string life and make your guitar sound its best.

Shipping and Travel: Protect your guitar from damage. Loosen the strings down 
all the way to remove the tension from the guitar. Remove the strap peg from the 
end of the guitar if it isn’t glued in place. Once you have reached your destination 
tune the guitar, wipe the strings and enjoy.

Extended Storage: Remove some but not all of the tension from the strings, clean 
& polish the guitar and then put a little lemon oil on the fret board. Store the guitar 
where it won’t get too warm, cold or humid.
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Ashley Entertainment Corp makes no other express or implied warranty of any 
kind whatsoever. All implied warranties, including warranties of merchantability and 
fitness for a particular purpose, exceeding the specific provisions of this warranty are 
hereby disclaimed and excluded from this warranty. Some states and/or countries 
do not allow the exclusion of limitation of implied warranties so that the above may 
not apply to you.

Ashley Entertainment Corp shall not be liable for any special, indirect consequential, 
incidental or other similar damages suffered by the purchaser or any third party, 
including without limitation. Damages for loss of profits or business or damages 
resulting from use or performance of the instrument, whether in contract or in 
tort, even if Ashley Entertainment Corp or its authorized representative has been 
advised of the possibility of such damages, and Ashley Entertainment Corp shall 
not be liable for any expenses, claims or suits arising out of or relating to any of the 
foregoing.

How to Obtain Warranty Service
In the event of malfunction of your Spectrum instrument please contact us via the 
877 toll free phone number or via the internet at www.ashleyentertainmentcorp.com 
for a Return Authorization.

Owner is responsible for shipping instrument, freight and insurance pre-paid, to 
our customer service center. No instrument may be returned without prior Return 
Authorization. Only Ashley Entertainment Corp Service Centers may perform 
warranty service and any service performed by any unauthorized persons will void 
this warranty. Ashley Entertainment Corp disclaims liability for defects or damage 
caused by services performed by unauthorized persons or non-warranty service not 
performed by Spectrum Musical Instruments or an authorized Ashley Entertainment 
Corp Service Center. When contact ing Ashley Entertainment Corp you must include 
a complete written description of the malfunction of the instrument. Following 
its inspection upon arrival, Spectrum will advise you of the approximate date of 
completion via your supplied contact information. The repaired instrument or part 
will be returned to you, freight collect insured. No representative or other person is 
authorized to assume for Ashley Entertainment Corp any liability except as stated in 
this warranty. This warranty gives you specific rights which vary from state to state.

For further information, write to:
Ashley Entertainment Corp
PO Box 777944
Henderson, NV. 89077
Phone: 877-914-1800
Web Site Customer Support: www.ashleyentertainmentcorp.com

Terms and Conditions Terms And Conditions

This warranty is extended to the original retail purchaser only and may not be 
transferred or assigned to subsequent owners. In order to validate your warranty, 
and as a condition precedent to warranty coverage hereunder, you must return 
your warranty registration card or register online at ashleyentertainmentcorp.com 
Your proof of purchase or sales receipt must accompany all requests for warranty 
coverage. This warranty is subject to the following limitations:

•  Any instrument that has been altered or upon which false information has been 
given.

•  Any instrument that has been damaged due to misuse, negligence, accident, or 
improper operation.

•  This subjective issue of tonal characteristics.

•  Shipping damages of any kind.

•  Any instrument that has been subjected to extremes of humidity or temperature.

• Normal wear and tear, e.g., worn frets, worn machine heads, worn plating, 
scratched pickups, or damages to or discoloration of the instrument finish.

• Any instrument that has been purchased from an unauthorized dealer, or 
unauthorized repair or service has been performed.

• Cracking, discoloration of damage of any sort to the finish or plating for any 
reason.

• Ashley Entertainment Corp does not warranty an instrument whose “action” is 
lower than the standard “action” as defined in the owners manual.

www.ashleyentertainmentcorp.com
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Storage:
One of the first things to consider for your guitar care routine is how you will protect 
your instrument in order to prevent physical damage. A properly fitted guitar case is 
one of the best ways to do this. Whether you’re traveling or simply storing it, a case 
is like having a guitar care insurance plan and will help to safe guard your investment. 
Keeping your guitar in the case when you are not using it will prevent it from being 
accidentally bumped, stepped on or otherwise mistreated.

Frequent Use:
When using frequently be sure to use a guitar stand. This allows you to set your 
instrument in a safe place yet ready to play. Be careful to avoid sunlight or heat. 
Exposing your guitar to these elements may cause the wood to become dry, or 
warped. Optimum  room temperature for your guitar is between 55-65 degrees and 
never located in extreme climate changes.

Moisture:
If you have an acoustic guitar you might also want to use a humidifying system. Keep 
it inside the soundhole when you are not using it so that the wood does not dry out. 
This is especially important if you live in a hot, dry climate.

Regular Cleaning:
Simply wiping down the neck and body after each use will not only keep it looking good,  
it will also sound better. Over time the oils from your fingertips begin to accumulate on 
the surface of the strings and they loose their brilliance. Try to maintain the habit of 
wiping down your strings with a soft cotton cloth after each use. This will help to limit 
corrosion and extend their life.

Changing Strings:
When you notice your strings are showing signs of wear and sounding dull, its time 
to change them. How often you have to change your strings depends on how much 
you play your guitar. Some  professionals put new strings on their guitar prior to every 
performance. This could mean changing them every day. Of course, you  won’t  need  
to do it that often. Perhaps 1-3 months. This is where you will have to exercise your 
own judgement and some common sense to decide what works best for you. If you 
are in the habit of cleaning them after each use, they will tend to last longer.

 Frequently Asked Questions

www.ashleyentertainmentcorp.com

Frequently Asked Questions
Spectrum Musical Instruments has put together the most often asked questions 
with answers for you to view. If you have a specific topic that you do not see 
addresses here, most likely it is answered at www.rockhousemethod.com. This 
web site is an incredible resource that has been included with your purchase at 
no additional charge.

If you still do not see an answer to your question please email us at 
customerservice@ashleyentertainmentcorp.com or call 877-914-1800. 
We will respond as quickly as possible.

To evaluate the situation, a Return Authorization will be issued if the instrument 
meets the criteria of our return policy. The consumer will be responsible for
getting the instrument to our Warranty Center. If the instrument is shipped, freight 
and insurance must be prepaid. All returns to Spectrum Musical Instruments must 
have a return authorization - any shipments that do not have authorization will be 
refused.

Only authorized Spectrum Musical Instrument service centers may perform warranty 
service - any service performed by unauthorized persons will void the warranty. 
Spectrum disclaims liability for defects or damages caused by service performed 
by unauthorized persons and all non-warranty service not performed by Spectrum. 
When contacting Spectrum via email you should include a complete description of 
the problem. After inspecting your instrument, Spectrum or the authorized Spectrum 
Warranty repair center will advise you of the approximate date of completion. The 
repaired instrument or part will be returned to the owner or dealer, freight collect and 
insured. No representative or other person is autho rized to assume for Spectrum 
Musical Instruments any liability except as stated above.

Is this warranty transferable?
The warranty is extended to the original retail purchaser and may not be trans ferred 
or assigned to subsequent owners.

I did not receive an owner’s manual, is one available?
Every Spectrum Musical Instrument owners manual is available as a PDF file at 
www.ashleyentertainmentcorp.com

How Do I Obtain Warranty Service?

08



Please read the following instructions before use :

1. Battery Installation - Open the battery compartment, insert a 9V battery and observe the +/- 
polarity as indicated. Close the battery compartment.

2. Tuning and Tone accuracy indicator – After battery is installed, the tuner can be used for tuning. 
Adjust the strings to a certain degree of tightness or looseness so that the tone LED indicator 
will correspond to the right string and tone becomes ON.

3. Tone is accurate when Green LED is ON after adjusting the string.
4. Connection – connect the guitar cable (not provided with guitar pack) to guitar amplifier.
A. If using amplifier, earphone or other electronic equipment, you need to tune timbre and volume. 

Push the switch to EQ mode and the EQ will be activated.
B. Timbre: Use audio ascension to adjust different audio outputs. Use volume knob for adjusting 

the volume output.
C. Specification

EQ : 5184   4 band + tuner
Audio receiving: Piezoelectric mode
Audio output : 6.3mm outlet
Tuning Mode : MIC receiving.
Tuning Display : LED
Battery : 6F22(9V) *1

Accessory
EQ *1/Battery box*1/Pick up*1/Battery

Using Your EQ/Tuner 
• 4 Band Eq And Tuner
1) Open up battery compartment and remove plastic coating from battery. Reinsert the battery.
2) There is a 3 function setting: Off/EQ/Tuner. Slide to the appropriate setting for use.
3) To tune - strum each string until the green indicator LED appears. Red LED indicates that 

the string is out of tune.
4) When finished tuning each string, move selector switch to EQ
5) Adjust the bass, middle, treble settings until desired sound is achieved.
6) When finished playing, slide the function setting to the off position.
 
• 3 Band Eq And Tuner
1) Open up battery compartment and remove plastic coating from battery. Reinsert the 

battery
2) The Red Power Button has a double push function. One push turns on the tuner, a second push 

turns on the EQ.
3) Press the power button once and the tuning indicator LED will come on for a brief moment. It 

will then blink slowly to show the EQ is in tuning mode.
4) To tune - strum each string until the green 

indicator LED appears. Red LED indicates that 
the string is out of tune.

5) When finished tuning each string, push the 
power button again to move into EQ mode. 
The flashing green LED will stop, indicating 
that the EQ function is in operation.

6) Adjust the bass, middle, treble settings
until desired sound is achieved.
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Instructions For EQ/Tuner

Note:
If EQ is not in use, it is recommended 
to take out the battery in order to avoid 
any possible damage on the tuner due 
to leakage of battery.

NOTE: If there is no sound be sure to 
check that the volume is up on both the 
EQ and your Amp. To extend the life of 
the battery it is recommended to remove 
it when guitar is not in use.

www.ashleyentertainmentcorp.com www.ashleyentertainmentcorp.com10

 Frequently Asked Questions

My instrument has small cracks in the finish. What causes this?
Is it covered under warranty?
This is known as “finish checking”. This is a result of the instrument being subjected 
to a rapid change in temperature or humidity. In most cases it happens in the winter 
when a chilled instrument is exposed to warm air. The cracks are a result of the wood 
expanding faster than the lacquer. Since we have no control over environmental 
conditions surrounding the use of the instrument we cannot cover this type of 
situation under our warranty.

What is stand damage?
Stand damage occurs when the chemicals in the rubber used on guitar stand reacts 
with the finish of our instruments. Unfortunately this situation is not covered under 
your warranty. The safest way to prevent this from happening is to cover
the rubber parts of your stand with a soft cotton cloth.

How do I attach the strap to the acoustic guitar? 
The guitar strap provided has a hole which allows room for the strap button located 
on the bottom of the guitar body. The other end of the strap has a string which ties 
to the neck of the guitar at the bottom of the headstock above the nut and below the 
first machine head, underneath the strings.

Where do I purchase additional instructional material, sheet music and 
musical accessories for my instrument?
Please visit www.ashleyentertainmentcorp.com and you will find all our accessories 
and a selection of books and instructional material available for sale.

If I have missing parts or my unit is defective within 30 days of purchase 
how would I obtain assistance?
Write – Ashley Entertainment Corp.
PO Box 777944, Henderson, NV 89077
Call – 1-877-914-1800
Email – customerservice@ashleyentertainmentcorp.com
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Important Safety Instructions
1.   Read these instructions.
2.   Keep these instructions.
3.   Heed all warnings.
4.   Follow all instructions.
5.   Do not use this apparatus near water.
6.   Clean only with dry cloth.
7.   Do not block any ventilation openings. Install in accordance with the 

manufacturer’s instructions.
8.   Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves, or other 

9.   Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized or grounding type plug. A 
polarized plug has two blades with one wider than the other. A grounding type plug has 
two blades and a third grounding prong. The wide blade or the third prong are provided 
for your safety. If the provided plug does not fit into your outlet, consult an electrician for 
replacement of the obsolete outlet.

10. Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched particularly at plugs, 
convenience receptacles, and the point where they exit from the apparatus.

11. Only use attachments/ accessories specified by the manufacturer.
12. Unplug this apparatus during lighting storms or when unused for long periods of time.
13. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when the 

apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as power-supply cord or plug is 
damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have fallen into the apparatus, the apparatus 
has been exposed to rain or moisture, does not operate normally or has been dropped.

     (the lighting flash with arrowhead symbol within an equilateral triangle) is intended to alert 
the user to the presence of uninsulated “dangerous voltage” within the product’s enclosure 
that may be of sufficient magnitude to constitute a risk of electric shock to persons, and

WARNING
To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not

expose this apparatus to rain or moisture.

apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce heat.

www.ashleyentertainmentcorp.com

     (the exclamation point within an equilateral triangle) is intended to alert the user to the 
presence of important operating and maintenance (servicing) instruction in the literature 
accompanying the product.

The apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing and that no objects filed with 
liquids, such as vases, shall be placed on the apparatus.

0113 www.ashleyentertainmentcorp.com

Each Pack Includes A Chart Of The Most Popular Beginner Chords.

Chord Chart • Tableau des accords 

ACOUSTIC GUITAR
GUITARE ACOUSTIQUE

Chaque ensemble comprend un Tableau des accords pour débutants les plus populaires.
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Parts Diagram • Schéma des pièces

Acoustic Guitar • Guitare Acoustique

ACOUSTIC/ELECTRIC

Headstock

Pick Guard

Inlay

Fret

Sound Hole

Bridge

Tuning Key

Nut

Fingerboard

Chevalement

Golpeador

Incrustation

Frette

Rosace

Chevalet

Accordoir

Sillet

Touche

ACOUSTIC/ELECTRIC

ACOUSTIQUE/ÉLECTRIQUE CAISSE PLEINE

Parts Diagram • Schéma des pièces

CLASSICAL CONCERT

Sound Hole

Bridge

Headstock

Fret

Tuning Key

Nut

Fingerboard

Inlay

Acoustic Guitar • Guitare Acoustique

Rosace

Chevalement

Frette

Accordoir

Sillet

Touche

Incrustation

Chevalet

CLASSIQUE CONCERT
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Connaissez votre guitare
Nous devons d’abord prendre le temps d’apprendre quelles sont les pièces de la 
guitare. Si vous être droitier, tenez la guitare de manière à ce que votre main droite 
soit la main qui joue (elle repose sur les cordes au-dessus de la rosace et au dessus 
du golpeador. Votre main gauche est la main qui accorde et elle repose sur le manche 
de la guitare. On désigne la partie élargie de la guitare « caisse » alors que la pièce 
mince qui est assemblée à la caisse se nomme « manche », Les cordes partent du 
« chevalet », qui se trouve sur la caisse de la guitare (sous la rosace de la caisse) et 
vont jusqu’aux « chevilles d’accord », qui se trouvent sur la « tête » de la guitare. Les 
pièces de métal qui reposent sur le manche à intervalles aléatoires sont les « frettes 
» et on désigne parfois le manche sous le nom de « touche ». Le joueur appuie sur 
les six cordes contre la touche, ce qui les fait vibrer lorsqu’elles sont pincées. Cela 
change la hauteur tonale de la corde.

Veuillez examiner régulièrement vos cordes, pour voir si elles sont sales, décolorées 
ou si elles produisent un son sourd et détérioré. Assurez-vous de changer vos cordes 
une à la fois. Cela conservera la tension vitale du manche. Voir ci-dessous pour 
changer correctement les cordes de votre guitare acoustique.

• Desserrez et retirez les cordes usées

• Trouvez la pointe de chevalet (consultez le schéma de la guitare acoustique),    
 retirez-la en laissant la corde tomber de la guitare.

• Prenez la nouvelle corde et placez l’extrémité à bille dans le trou, suivie de la    
 pointe de chevalet. En tirant sur la corde, elle se prendra dans la pointe de 
 chevalet. Enfin, fixez la pointe de chevalet en la pressant en place.

• Continuez à faire passer la corde le long du manche jusqu’à sa cheville d’accord    
correspondante.

• Vous verrez un trou par lequel la corde doit passer. Laissez un peu de corde 
 afin de l’ajuster au besoin.

• Pliez l’extrémité de la corde afin de pouvoir la resserrer en tournant la cheville    
 d’accord.

•  Une fois serrée, vous pouvez couper l’excédent de corde restant, qui n’est 
 plus utile.

Changer les cordes – guitare acoustique

Glossaire des termes

Arpège
Les notes d’un accord, jouées individuellement.

Chevalet
Pièce qui ancre les cordes à la caisse de la guitare.  

Accord
Combinaison de notes jouées ensemble.

Harmonique
Notes à sonorité d’un carillon jouées légèrement en touchant la corde au-
dessus de certaines frettes.

Clé
Groupe de notes et d’accords qui sont apparentés; utile pour com poser 
une chanson.

Chevilles mécaniques
Dispositifs se trouvant sur le chevalement de la guitare, utilisés pour 
l’accorder.

Mesures
Petites sections de musique écrite, séparées par des lignes verticales.

Mélodie
Notes simples jouées consécutivement.

Micros
Genre de microphone sur la guitare, utilisé pour amplifier le son des 
cordes.

Rythme
Vitesse, longueur et durée au cours de laquelle la musique est jouée.

Gamme
Groupe de notes compris dans un même intervalle.
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Accorder votre guitare
S’il est compris comme option, trouvez l’accordeur électronique qui vous a été fourni 
avec votre instrument.

•   Appuyez sur l’interrupteur pour mettre l’accordeur en marche.

•   Pour une guitare électrique, branchez la guitare dans l`accorder au moyen d’un 
câble pour guitare. Pincez doucement la corde à accorder. La fonction d’accord 
automatique indiquera au moyen d’un témoin au DEL la hauteur tonale actuelle 
de la corde.

•   Ajustez lentement la cheville d’accord de la corde correspondante. Elle se 
resserrera ou se relâchera, selon la direction dans laquelle la cheville est tournée. 
Lorsqu’elle est resserrée, la hauteur tonale augmente et lorsqu’elle desserrée, la 
hauteur tonale diminue.

•   Les témoins au DEL rouges sur l’accordeur confirmeront cette action et un témoin 
vert s’illuminera lorsque la corde sera accordée.

•   Répétez le même processus pour chaque corde.

L’accordeur de guitare fournir avec l’ensemble comporte un micro externe pour    
accorder une guitare acoustique. Veuillez consulter le mode d’emploi compris   
  avec l’accordeur électronique. 

Ajustement de la pièce de traction (Facultatif)
La pièce de traction se trouve sur le manche de votre guitare. Elle est là pour aider 
à garder le manche droit. Elle soutien également le manche lorsque la tension 
des cordes est augmentée. La politique de fabrication veut que seul un technicien 
guitariste qualifié fasse l’ajustement de la pièce de traction. Il est très facile 
d’endommager votre instrument si la pièce de traction est trop resserrée.
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Soins et entretien
L’exposition à certains matériaux, comme les sangles de cuir et les coussins qu’on 
retrouve sur certains supports pour instruments pourrait endommager le vernis.  
Pour vous assurer que votre vernis conserve toute sa beauté, veuillez suivre les 
étapes ci-dessous :

•  Ne couvrez jamais ni n’essuyez votre instrument avec des matériaux à 
  base de plastique.

•  Retirez toujours la sangle de l’instrument lorsque vous ne l’utilisez pas.

•  La transpiration peut aussi endommager le vernis de la guitare, ainsi que 
  le fini des pièces métalliques.

•  Nettoyez toujours votre instrument et les pièces métalliques avec un linge      
doux avant de le ranger.

Un changement brusque de température ou d’humidité peut faire craqueler le 
vernis. C’est parce que le bois prend de l’expansion plus rapidement que le vernis. 
Pour éliminer la possibilité que cela se produise avec votre instrument, nous vous 
recommandons d’attendre qu’il se réchauffe à la température de la pièce avant de 
le sortir de son sac.

Entretien quotidien : Chaque fois que vous jouez de votre instrument, les cordes 
devraient être essuyées. Cela augmente la durée de vie des cordes et le son de 
votre guitare sera meilleur.

Expédition et voyage : Protégez votre guitare contre les dommages. Desserrez 
les cordes complètement pour éliminer la tension de la guitare. Si le bouton de 
sangle n’est pas collé en place au bout de la guitare, retirez-le. Une fois arrivé à 
destination, accordez la guitare, essuyez les cordes et amusez-vous.

Entreposage prolongé : Éliminez une partie, mais pas la totalité de la tension 
des cordes, nettoyer et polir la guitare, puis mettre un peu d’huile de citron sur la 
touche. Rangez la guitare dans un endroit ou elle ne sera pas trop au chaud, au 
froid ou à l’humidité.
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Garantie du fabricant

Votre nouvel instrument Spectrum est garanti exempt de défauts de matériaux et de 
fabrication pour l’acheteur original au détail, sous réserve des limitations contenues 
dans la présente garantie.

Si, à l’intérieur de ce délai, cet instrument fonctionne mal en raison de défauts de 
matériaux ou de fabrication, Ashley Entertainment Corp s’engage à réparer le(s) 
défaut(s) ou à remplacer l’instrument, comme elle le juge approprié, à sa seule 
discrétion. Ashley IntI. se réserve le droit d’utiliser les matériaux régulièrement 
utilisés au moment de la réparation, dans le cas où les matériaux d’origine ne 
seraient plus disponibles.

Si notre personnel juge approprié de remplacer votre instrument, Ashley 
Entertainment Corp remplacera l’instrument par un autre du même style ou très 
semblable, d’une valeur ne dépassant pas le prix d’achat initial de votre instrument.

Cette garantie couvre le coût des pièces et main d’œuvre pour deux ans à compter 
de la date d’achat.  Le reçu original comme preuve d’achat doit être soumis afin de 
recevoir une autorisation de retour ou pour tout travail de garantie jugé nécessaire 
par notre représentant du service à la clientèle.  Dans le cas peu probable où votre 
appareil est détruit, perdu ou endommagé de façon irréparable alors qu’il est sous 
la possession d’ Ashley Entertainment Corp pour réparation, Ashley Entertainment 
Corp remplacera cet instrument par un autre du même style ou très semblable, 
d’une valeur ne dépassant pas le prix d’achat initial de votre instrument.

Modalités

Modalités

Cette garantie est offerte à l’acheteur au détail original seulement et ne peut être 
transférée ou cédée aux propriétaires subséquents. Afin de valider votre garantie, 
et comme une condition préalable à la couverture de garantie ci-dessous, vous
devez retourner votre carte d’enregistrement de garantie ou vous inscrire en 
ligne à www.ashleyentertainmentcorp.com. Votre preuve d’achat ou votre reçu de 
caisse doit accom pagner toutes les demandes de couverture de la garantie.  Cette 
garantie est
soumise aux restrictions suivantes :

• Tout instrument ayant été modifié ou au sujet duquel de fausses informations     
ont été fournies.

•  Tout instrument qui a été endommagé en raison d’abus, de négligence, d’un     
accident ou d’une mauvaise utilisation.

• Cette question subjective de caractéristiques tonales.

• Dommages de toutes natures en cours d’expédition

• Tout instrument ayant été soumis à des températures ou à une humidité    
  extrêmes.

• L’usure normale, par exemple, des frettes usées, des têtes de manche usées,     
un placage usé, des micros rayés ou des dommages à ou une décoloration du    
vernis de l’instrument.

• Tout instrument ayant été acheté chez un revendeur non autorisé, ou toute     
réparation non autorisée ou tout service ayant été effectué.

• La fissuration, la décoloration des dommages de toute nature au vernis ou 
  au placage, pour une raison quelconque.

• Ashley Entertainment Corp ne garantit pas un instrument dont « l’action » est 

inférieure 
  à « l’action » normale, telle que définie dans le manuel d’utilisation.
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Ashley Entertainment Corp n’offre aucune autre garantie expresse ou implicite de 
quelque nature que ce soit. Toutes garanties implicites, y compris les garanties de 
qualité march ande et d’adéquation à un usage particulier, dépassant les dispositions 
spécifiques de cette garantie sont exclues par les présentes et exclues de cette 
garantie. Certains États et/ou pays n’autorisent pas l’exclusion de la limitation des 
garanties implicites, de sorte que ce qui précède peut ne pas s’appliquer à vous.

Ashley Entertainment Corp ne sera pas tenue responsable de tous dommages 
extraordinaires, indirects, accessoires ou autres dommages similaires subis par 
l’acheteur ou un tiers, y compris, sans s’y limiter.  Les dommages-intérêts pour perte 
de profits ou d’affaires ou dommages résultant de l’utilisation ou la performance de 
l’instrument, que ce soit en contrat ou en responsabilité délictuelle, même si Ashley 
Entertainment Corp ou son représentant autorisé a été avisé de la possibilité de 
tels dommages, et Ashley Entertainment Corp ne sera pas tenue responsable des 
dépenses, réclamations ou poursuites décou lant de ou liées à tout ce qui précède.

Comment obtenir le service de garantie
En cas de mauvais fonctionnement de votre instrument Spectrum, veuillez commu-
niquer avec nous via le numéro de téléphone sans frais 877 ou via Internet à l’adresse 
www.ashleyentertainmentcorp.com pour obtenir une autorisation de retour.

Le propriétaire est responsable de l’expédition instrument, des frais de transport et 
de l’assurance prépayée, à notre centre de service à la clientèle. Aucun instrument 
ne peut être retourné sans une autorisation de retour préalable. Seuls les centres 
de service Ashley Entertainment Corp peuvent effectuer un service de garantie 
et tout service fourni par des personnes non autorisées annulera cette garantie. 
Ashley Entertainment Corp décline toute responsabilité pour les défectuosités ou 
les dommages causés par les services effectués par des personnes non autorisées 
ou les services non inclus dans la garantie qui ne sont pas effectués par Spectrum 
Musical Instruments  ou un centre de service autorisé Ashley Entertainment Corp 
Lorsque vous communiquerez avec Ashley Entertainment Corp vous devrez inclure 
une description écrite complète du mauvais fonctionnement de l’instrument.  Après 
son inspection à l’arrivée, Spectrum vous informera de la date approximative de leur 
achèvement, en communiquant avec vous aux coordonnées que vous avez fournies.  
L’instrument ou la pièce réparée vous sera retournée, frais d’expédition payables 
et assurée.  Aucun représentant ni autre personne n’est autorisée à présumer de 
toute responsabilité pour Ashley Entertainment Corp, sauf comme indiqué dans la 
présente garantie. Cette garantie vous donne des droits spécifiques qui peuvent varier 
d’un État à un autre.

Pour de plus amples informations, veuillez écrire à :
Ashley Entertainment Corp
PO Box 777944
Henderson, NV. 89077
Téléphone : 877-914-1800
Site Web du soutien à la clientèle : www.ashleyentertainmentcorp.com

Modalités Foire aux questions
Spectrum Musical Instruments has put together the most often asked questions 
with answers for you to view. If you have a specific topic that you do not see 
addresses here, most likely it is answered at www.rockhousemethod.com. This 
web site is an incredible resource that has been included with your purchase at no 
additional charge.

If you still do not see an answer to your question please email us at 
customerservice@ashleyentertainmentcorp.com or call 877-914-1800. 
We will respond as quickly as possible.

Pour évaluer la situation.  Une autorisation de retour sera émise si l’instrument répond 
aux critères de notre politique de retour.  Le consommateur aura la respon sabilité 
d’expédier l’instrument à notre centre de garantie.  Si l’instrument est livré, les frais 
d’expédition et d’assurance doivent être prépayés.  Tous les retours à Spectrum 
Musical Instruments doivent comporter une autorisation de retour – toute expédition 
n’ayant pas d’autorisation sera refusée. 

Seuls les centres de services autorisés Spectrum Musical Instrument peuvent 
effectuer un service de garantie – tout service effectué par des personnes non 
autorisées annulera la garantie.  Spectrum décline toute responsabilité pour les 
défectuosités ou les dommages causés par les services effectués par des personnes 
non autorisées et tous services non inclus dans la garantie qui ne sont pas effectués 
par Spectrum. Lors de vos communications par courriel avec Spec trum, vous devriez 
inclure une description écrite complète du problème. Après avoir effectué l’inspection 
de votre instrument, Spectrum ou le centre de réparation autorisé Spectrum vous 
informera de la date approximative de l’achèvement des réparations. L’instrument ou 
la pièce réparée vous sera retournée, frais d’expédition payables et assurée.  Aucun 
représentant ni autre personne n’est autorisée à présumer de toute responsabilité 
pour Spectrum Musical Instruments, sauf comme indiqué ci-dessus. Pour de plus 
amples informations.

Cette garantie est-elle transférable?
La garantie est offerte à l’acheteur au détail original et ne peut être transférée ou 
cédée aux propriétaires subséquents.

Je n’ai pas reçu de manuel d’utilisation, celui-ci est-il disponible?
Chaque manuel d’utilisation de Spectrum Musical Instrument est disponible sous 
forme de fichier PDF à www.ashleyentertainmentcorp.com

Comment puis-je obtenir le service de garantie?
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Entreposage :
l’une des premières choses à envisager pour votre routine de soins de votre guitare est de 
savoir comment protéger votre instrument afin d’éviter tout dommage physique. Un étui de 
guitare bien ajusté est l’une des meilleures façons de faire ceci. Que ce soit pour voyager ou 
tout simplement pour la ranger, un étui, c’est comme avoir un régime d’assurance-soins de 
guitare et aidera à protéger votre investissement. Le fait de conserver votre guitare dans son 
étui quand vous ne l’utilisez pas préviendra qu’elle soit accidentellement heurtée, piétinée 
ou qu’elle subisse d’autres mauvais traitements.

Utilisation fréquente :
Lorsque vous l’utilisez fréquemment, assurez-vous d’utiliser un support de guitare.  Cela 
vous permet de déposer votre instrument dans un endroit sûr et qu’il soit prêt à être utilisé.  
Évitez le plus possible la lumière du soleil ou la chaleur.  L’exposition de votre guitare à ces 
éléments peut faire en sorte que le bois sèche ou se déforme.  La tempéra ture ambiante 
optimale pour votre guitare devrait être entre 55 et 65 degrés; en outre votre guitare ne 
devrait jamais se trouver dans des changements climatiques extrêmes.

Humidité :
Si vous avez une guitare acoustique, vous pouvez également utiliser un système 
d’humidification. Conservez-le l’intérieur de la rosace lorsque vous n’utilisez pas la guitare, 
afin que le bois ne se dessèche pas.  Ceci est particulièrement important si vous vivez dans 
un climat chaud et sec.

Nettoyage régulier :
Simplement essuyer le manche et la caisse de votre guitare après chaque utilisation ne 
contribuera pas seulement à lui conserver une belle apparence, mais le son sera égale-
ment meilleur.  Au fil du temps les huiles de vos doigts commencent à s’accumuler à la 
surface des cordes et celles-ci perdent leur éclat.  Essayez de garder l’habitude d’essuyer 
vos cordes avec un chiffon en coton doux après chaque utilisation.  Cela aidera à limiter la 
corrosion et à prolonger leur vie.

Changer les cordes :
Lorsque vous remarquez que vos cordes affichent des signes d’usure et que leur son est 
terne, il est temps de les changer.  La fréquence à laquelle vous devez changer vos cordes 
dépend de la fréquence à laquelle vous jouez de votre guitare. Certains professi onnels 
changent les cordes de leur guitare avant chaque représentation.  Cela pourrait signifier un 
changement tous les jours. Bien sûr, vous n’aurez pas besoin de le faire si souvent.  Peut-
être aux 1-3 mois. C’est là que vous aurez à exercer votre propre jugement et faire preuve 
de bon sens pour décider ce qui fonctionne le mieux pour vous.  Si vous avez l’habitude de 
les nettoyer après chaque utilisation, vos cordes auront tendance à durer plus longtemps.

Foire aux questions

Il y a de petites fissures dans le vernis de mon instrument. 
Quelle en est la cause?
Est-ce couvert par la garantie?
C’est ce qu’on appelle le « fendillement du vernis ». Cela se produit lorsque 
l’instrument est soumis à un changement rapide de température ou d’humidité.  Dans 
la plupart des cas, cela se produit en hiver, lorsqu’un instrument refroidi est exposé 
à l’air chaud.  Le fendillement est le résultat de l’expansion du bois, qui se produit 
plus rapidement que le vernis. Étant donné que nous n’avons aucun contrôle sur 
les conditions environnementales qui entourent l’utilisation de l’instrument, nous ne 
pouvons pas couvrir ce type de situation en vertu de notre garantie.

Qu’est-ce que le dommage du support?
Les dommages de support se produisent lorsque les produits chimiques contenus 
dans le caoutchouc utilisés sur les support de guitare entrent en réaction avec le 
vernis de nos instruments. Malheureusement, cette situation n’est pas couverte par la 
garantie.  Le meilleur moyen d’éviter que cela se produise est de couvrir les pièces en 
caoutchouc de votre support avec un chiffon en coton doux.

Comment puis-je attacher la sangle à ma guitare acoustique ou à ma 
guitare électrique? 
La sangle de guitare fournie a un trou qui permet de la mettre en place sur le bouton 
de sangle située à l’extrémité de la caisse de la guitare.  L’autre extrémité de la 
sangle comporte une corde qui s’attache au manche de la guitare, juste sous le 
chevalement et au-dessus de l’écrou et au-dessous de la tête du manche, 
en-dessous des cordes de la guitare.

Où puis-je me procurer des manuels d’instruction supplémentaires, des 
feuilles de musique et des accessoires de musique pour mon instrument? 
Veuillez visitez www.ashleyentertainmentcorp.com et vous trouverez tous nos 
accessoires ainsi qu’une sélection de livres et du matériel didactique dont vous 
pourrez faire l’achat.

S’il me manque des pièces ou si mon instrument est défectueux dans les 
30 jours suivant l’achat, comment puis-je obtenir de l’aide?
Par la poste - Ashley Entertainment Corp
PO Box 777944, Henderson, NV 89077
Par téléphone - 1-877-914-1800
Par courriel - customerservice@ashleyentertainmentcorp.com

Foire aux questions

Conseils sur les soins et l’entretien



Veuillez lire les directives ci-dessous avant d’utiliser :
1. Installation de la pile – Ouvrir le compartiment à piles, installer une pile 9V et observez la polarité 
  +1- comme indiqué. Refermez le compartiment à piles.
2. Accordoir et indicateur de précision de la tonalité – une fois la pile installée, l’accordoir peut 
être    
  utilisé pour accorder la guitare. Ajuster les cordes à un certain degré de relâchement ou de 
  resserrement de manière à ce que l’indicateur de tonalité DEL corresponde à la corde appropriée 
  et que la tonalité indique « ON ».
3. La tonalité est correcte quand le témoin DEL vert s’illumine après avoir ajusté la corde.
4. Connexion - connecter le câble de la guitare (non fourni avec l’ensemble de guitare) à un
  amplificateur pour guitare.
A. Si utilisant l’amplificateur, l’écouteur ou l’autre équipement électronique, vous avez besoin 
d’accorder   le timbre et le volume. Pousser le commutateur au mode d’EQ et à EQ sera activé. 
B. Timbre : Utilisez l’ascension audio pour ajuster différentes sorties audio. Utilisez le bouton de 
volume 
  pour ajuster le volume de sortie.
C.  Spécifications
EO : 5184 4 bandes + accordoir
Réception audio : Mode piezoélectrique
Sortie audio : Sortie 6,3 mm
Mode accord : Réception MIC.
Affichage accord : DEL
Pile : 6F22 (9V) * 1
Accessoire
EO *1/boite pour pile*1/Micro*1/Pile
Utilisation de votre égalisateur/accordoir
• Égalisateur 4 Bande et accordoir
1) Ouvrez compartiment à piles et retirer le revêtement en plastique de la pile. Réinsérez la pile.
2)  Il y a un réglage pour 3 fonctions : Arrêt / EQ / Accord.  Glissez vers le réglage approprié 
  pour utilisation.
3)  Pour accorder – pincez chaque corde jusqu’à ce que le voyant vert apparaisse; la lumière rouge 
  indique que la corde est désaccordée.
4) Lorsque vous avez terminé d’accorder chaque corde, déplacez le commutateur à OE
5) Accordez les basses, moyennes et les aigus jusqu’à ce que le son désiré soit atteint.
6) Quand vous avez fini de jouer, placez la fonction réglage en position d’arrêt.
 
• Égalisateur 3 Bande et accordoir
1) Ouvrez compartiment à piles et retirer le revêtement en plastique de la pile. Réinsérez la pile
2) L’interrupteur rouge a un poussoir double fonction.  Une simple pression sur le l’accordoir le met 
  en marche, une seconde pression met en marche l’EO.
3) Appuyez une fois sur l’interrupteur et le voyant lumineux de l’accordoir s’allumera pendant un 
  bref instant.  
  Il clignotera ensuite lentement pour indiquer que l’EO est en mode accord.
4) Pour accorder – pincez chaque corde jusqu’à ce que le voyant vert apparaisse; la lumière rouge 
  indique que la corde est désaccordée.
5) Lorsque vous avez terminé d’accorder chaque corde,  
  appuyez à nouveau sur l’interrupteur pour le placer 
  en mode OE Le témoin vert clignotant s’arrêtera,   
  indiquant que la fonction EO est en fonctionnement.
6) Accordez les basses, moyennes et les aigus jusqu’à 
  ce que le son désiré soit atteint.
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Directives pour l’égalisateur/accordoir

Remarque : Si l’EO n’est pas en cours 
d’utilisation, il est recommandé de retirer 
la pile afin d’éviter tout dommage possible 
sur l’accordoir en raison de fuite de la 
batterie.

REMARQUE : S’il n’y a aucun son, vérifier 
afin de voir si le volume est monté à la fois 
sur l’EO et sur votre ampli. Pour prolonger 
la vie de la batterie, il est recommandé 
de l’enlever quand la guitare n’est pas en 
cours d’utilisation.
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Directives de sécurité importantes
1. Lisez ces instructions.
2. Conservez ces instructions.
3. Respectez tous les avertissements.
4. Suivez toutes les instructions.
5. N’utilisez pas cet appareil près de l’eau.
6. Nettoyez uniquement avec un linge sec.
7. Ne bloquez pas les ouvertures de ventilation. 
 Installez conformément aux directives du fabricant.
8. Ne pas installer près de sources de chaleur comme des radiateurs, sources 
  de chaleur, poêles ou autres appareils (y compris les amplificateurs) qui     
 produisent de la chaleur.
9. Ne compromettez pas sécurité de la fiche polarisée ou de mise à la terre.
 Une fiche polarisée possède deux lames dont l’une est plus large que l’autre. 
 Une prise de mise à la terre possède deux lames et une broche de mise à la terre.   
 La lame large ou la troisième broche sont fournies pour votre sécurité. Si la fiche    
fournie ne rentre pas dans votre prise, consultez un électricien pour remplacer la    prise 
obsolète.
10. Empêchez le cordon d’alimentation d’être piétiné ou pincé, particulièrement 
 au niveau des fiches, des prises, et au point où ils sortent de l’appareil.
11. N’utilisez que les accessoires et pièces spécifiés par le fabricant.
12. Débranchez cet appareil durant les orages ou lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé pendant 
 de longues périodes de temps. 
13. Confiez toutes les réparations à un personnel qualifié.  Une réparation est    
nécessaire lorsque l’appareil a été endommagé de quelque façon que ce soit, 
  par exemple le cordon d’alimentation ou la fiche est endommagé, du 

      (éclair avec le symbole de flèche dans un triangle équilatéral) est destiné à alerter 
l’utilisateur de la présence de « tension dangereuse » à l’intérieur de l’enceinte 
du produit, et qui peut être d’une ampleur suffisante pour constituer un risque 
d’électrocution pour les personnes, et 
      (point d’exclamation dans un triangle équilatéral) est destiné à alerter l’utilisateur 
de la présence d’instructions importantes au sujet du fonctionnement et de l’entretien 
(service) dans la documentation accompagnant le produit.

L’appareil ne doit pas être exposé à des gouttes ou à des éclaboussures et aucun 
rempli de liquide, comme des vases, ne doit être placé sur l’appareil.

AVERTISSEMENT
Pour réduire le risque d’incendie ou d’électrocution, 
n’exposez pas cet appareil à la pluie ou à l’humidité.



FOR FURTHER INFORMATION WRITE: ASHLEY  ENTERTAINMENT CORP CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPT. PO Box 777944, HENDERSON, NV 89077 - 1-877-914-1800

How To Obtain Warranty Service:
Warranty is only covered on instruments purchased from an authorized Spectrum 
Musical  Instrument dealer. The warranty is not transferable, instruments  purchased 
as used are not covered under the following warranty. In this case service  should  
be performed by a professional service company.
In the event of malfunction of your Spectrum Musical instrument please 
contact us via the 800 phone number or via the internet  at www.
ashleyentertainmentcorp.com for a Return Authorization prior to shipping. 
Owner is responsible for shipping instrument, freight and insurance pre-paid, 
to our customer service center. No instrument may be return without such prior 
Return Authorization. Only Spectrum Musical Instrument Service Centers may 
perform warranty service and any service performed by unauthorized persons 
will void this warranty. Spectrum musical Instruments disclaims liability for 
defects or damage caused by services performed by unauthorized persons or 
non-warranty service not performed by Spectrum Musical Instruments or an 
Authorized  Spectrum Musical Instruments Service Center. No representative 
or other person is authorized to assume for Ashley Entertainment Corp. Any 
liability except as stated in this warranty. This warranty gives you specific rights 
which vary from state to state.

Name:                                                                     
Address:                                                          
City, State & Zip:                                              
Phone/ Fax:                                                      
Email Address:                                                   
Model# :                                                                  
Dealer Name:                                                               
Dealer Address:                                                    
Date Purchased:                                                          

Please check box if you do not wish to receive promotions and incentives

Spectrum Musical Instruments - PRODUCT REGISTRATIONS & WARRANTY CARD

La garantie ne couvre seulement que les instruments achetés chez un revendeur Spectrum Musical Instrument autorisé. La garantie n’est pas transférable, les instruments 
achetés usagés ne sont pas couverts par la garantie suivante. Dans ce cas, les réparations devraient être effectuées par une entreprise de réparation professionnelle.

Spectrum Musical Instruments - CARTE D’ ENREGISTREMENT DU PRODUIT ET GARANTIE

POUR DE PLUS AMPLES RENSEIGNEMENTS, VEUILLEZ ÉCRIRE À : ASHLEY  ENTERTAINMENT CORP SERVICE À LA CLIENTÉLE PO Box 777944, HENDERSON, NV 89077 é 1-877-914-1800

Comment obtenir le service de garantie :
En cas de mauvais fonctionnement de votre instrument Spectrum, veuillez communiquer 
avec nous via le numéro de téléphone sans frais 800 ou via Internet à l’adresse 
www.ashleyentertainmentcorp.com pour obtenir une autorisation de retour avant d’ expédier. 
Le propriétaire est responsable de l’expédition de’ l’instrument, des frais de transport 
prépayés et de’ l’assurance, à notre centre de service à la clientèle. Aucun instrument ne peut 
être retourné avant davoir reçu une telle autorisation de retour. Seuls les centres de service 
Spectrum Musical Instrument peuvent effectuer un service de garantie et tout service fourni 
par des personnes non autorisées annulera cette garantie. Spectrum musical Instruments 
décline toute responsabilité pour les défectuosités ou les dommages causés par les 
réparations faites par des personnes non autorisées ou pour des réparations non couvertes 
par la garantie de service effectuées par quiconque autre que Spectrum Musical Instruments 
ou un centre de service Spectrum Musical Instruments autorisé. Aucun représentant ni autre 
personne n’est autorisée à présumer de toute responsabilité pour Ashley Entertainment 
Corp Toute responsabilité, sauf comme indiqué dans la présente garantie. Cette garantie 
vous donne des droits spécifiques qui peuvent varier d’un État à un autre.

Nom :                                                                
Adresse :                                                                
Ville, État ou province et code postal :                    
Téléphone/Télécopieur :                             
Adresse courriel :                                           
No de modèle :                                                                 
Nom du revendeur :                                             
Adresse du revendeur :                                             
Date d`achat :                                                        

Veuillez cocher cette case si vous ne désirez pas recevoir nos promotions.



From/De:

Spectrum Musical Instrument Warranty Registration
Enregistrement de la garantie de Spectrum Musical Instrument
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To/à Ashley Entertainment Corp
PO Box 777944
Henderson, NV 89077
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